Ref No: FOI/2324/SG13906
Date FOI request received: 15 November 2023
Date FOI response: 19 December 2023

REQUEST & OUR RESPONSE:  
REQUEST: 
Please could you confirm if you used outsourced assessments for Neurodiversity assessments specifically ASD and ADHD.
1. Please provide the Name of your current outsourced assessment provider.
2. Current waiting list in numbers for ASD, ADHD and any combined pathway.
3. Number of commissioned assessments per year total service.

OUR RESPONSE: 
1. Leicestershire Partnership NHS Trust do not outsource any Adult Deficit Hyperactivity Disorder or Autism Spectrum Disorder Assessments.
2. The data below is correct as of 13 December 2023
	Service 
	Autism Spectrum Disorder
	Attention Deficit Hyperactivity Disorder
	Autism Spectrum Disorder & Attention Deficit Hyperactivity Disorder

	Community Paediatrics
	2311
	2141
	Not Applicable

	CAMHS Outpatients
	332
	468
	225


	Adult Autism Assessment
	168
	Not Applicable
	Not Applicable
· 

	Adult ADHD
	Not Applicable
	5003 
	Not Applicable
Adult Attention Deficit Hyperactivity Disorder do not offer combined assessments


Please Note:
Our community paediatric totals are the primary referral in reason by the referrer.
The totals for CAMHS are post initial assessment.
Adult Autism assessment service and Adult ADHD are two separately commissioned services and signpost referrals between each service.
3. Our services are not commissioned for a specific number of assessments we are commissioned as a block contract.

Attachments: N/A

